

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Colleen M. Garry

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act authorizing the town of Dracut to pay a certain bill to White Water, Inc.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	DATE ADDED:
Colleen M. Garry	36th Middlesex	1/13/2021

By Miss Garry of Dracut, a petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 3726) of Colleen M. Garry (by vote of the town) relative to authorizing the town of Dracut to pay a certain bill to White Water, Inc. Municipalities and Regional Government. [Local Approval Received.]

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-Second General Court (2021-2022)

An Act authorizing the town of Dracut to pay a certain bill to White Water, Inc.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

SECTION 1. Through inadvertence the Town of Dracut failed to comply with
Massachusetts Procurement Laws when awarding a bid to White Water, Inc for the annual
servicing, maintenance and repair of its sewer system; service provided by White Water related
to operation and maintenance of the Town of Dracut's wastewater pumping stations per May
2018. Request for Proposal("RFP") and Notice of Award dated June 6, 2018, and upgrade work
completed at the Merrimack Avenue Wastewater Pump Station per 2019 RFP and notice of
award dated March 14, 2019.
SECTION 2. The Town of Dracut may pay White Water, Inc.'s bills for services
rendered in the amount of \$133,489.21

10 SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon its passage.